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District I   Date   Sites  Director(s)  
I—C, D   April 20, 2026 Johnson County Central Emily Fricke 
I—C, D   April 23-24, 2026 Fairbury Ryan Dusso 
I—B, C, D   Vocal 4/23 

Band 4/24 
Milford Sean Nutzman 

I—AA, A, B   April 24, 2026 Norris  Wes Hansmeyer 
I—B, C, D   April 23-24, 2026 Centennial Kelly Jo Everson 
I—AA Large Ens  Orchestra 4/20 

Band 4/21 
Vocal 4/22 

LNS(C), LE(O), LSW(B) Amy Holloman 

District II Date Sites Director(s) 
II—AA NW  OPS - TBA Sarah Stratton-Babb 
II—AA SE April 20, 2026 Bellevue West Ellen Kershaw 
II—AA, A, B, C, D  April 24, 2026 Columbus Jeff Peabody 
II—A  April 24, 2026 Platteview Morgan Kroll/Alex Steinke 
II—A, B  April 24, 2026 Tekamah-Herman Molly Braniff and Michelle Niewohner 
II—A, B, C, D  April 24, 2026 Palmyra John Furrow 
District III Date Sites Director(s) 
III—AA, B, C, D  April 24, 2026 Norfolk Carrie Jenson/Curtis Stevens 
III—AA, B, C, D  April 24, 2026 South Sioux City Mark Henderson/Rachael Wragge 
III—C, D  April 24, 2026 Laurel-Concord-Coleridge Patti Beyeler 
III—B, C, D  April 24, 2026 O’Neill Chad Dean 
District IV Date Sites Director(s) 
IV— B, C, D April 22, 2026 Broken Bow Morgan Harms 
IV— B, C, D April 22, 2026 Elm Creek Brandon Marquez/Amber Reiter 
IV— B, C, D April 24, 2026 Perkins County  Jasmine Lehl 
IV—AA, A, B April 26, 2026 UNK Rick Mitchell 
District V Date Sites Director(s) 

V—A, B, C, D West  April 24, 2026 Minden Matthew Stubbs 
V—A, B, C, D East  April 24, 2026 Chase County Mercedes Newlander/David Rushing 
District VI Date Sites Director(s) 

VI—A, B, C, D April 22, 2026 Alliance Lori Jensen 
VI—AA, A, B, C, D April 23, 2026 WNCC Nat Johnson 

 
2025-26 NSAA District Music Coordinators 

District I  Wes Hansmeyer, Norris, wes.hansmeyer@nsdtitans.org 
District II Tyler Gruttemeyer, Omaha South, tyler.gruttemeyer@ops.org  

Ben Hanika, ben.hanika@apsbulldogs.org 
District III Chad Dean, O’Neill, chaddean@oneillschools.org 
District IV Morgan Harms, Broken Bow, morgan.harms@bbps.org 
District V  Dale Ritter, Alma, dale.ritter@almacardinals.org 
District VI Jacob Hoffman, Kimball, jhoffman@kpslonghorns.org 
 

 
April 20-25, 2026 


